
Republic of the Philippines
PHILIPPINE HEALTH INSURANCE CORPORATION
Philhealth Regional Office VI
Majestic Bldg., # J 5 J. De Leon St., Iloilo City
Tel # 508-7302 email-region6@philhealth.gov.ph

December 10,2012

NOTICE OF AWARD

MR. CARLOS P. LEGARA
Vice-President- Western Visayas
Gaisano City, Luna St.
Lapaz, Iloilo City

Dear Sir:

This has reference to your offer to this office for Lease of Office Space of Philhealth
Regional Office VI for Calendar Year 2013-2015 which was received last November 22,
2012 wherein the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee subsequently found your
company eligible to participate in the bidding using the non-discretionary "pass/ fail"
criteria as provided under the provisions of Republic Act 9184.

Please be informed that as per evaluation and post-qualification by the Committee, your
offer was declared the Single Calculated Responsive Bid, hence, you are hereby
awarded to supply the above office the Lease of Office Space of Philhealth Regional
Office VI for Calendar Year 2013-2015 amounting to Thirty Seven Million Four Hundred
Ninety Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Six Pesos (Php 37,499,976.00) per attached
Terms of Reference, Approved Floor Plan for Regional Office VI, LHIOsPassi and Aklan,
and other offered services. Thus,you are hereby required to post a performance bond
within 10 calendar days from receipt of this Notice of Award equivalent to 5%of the total
contract price if it is in the form of cash, cashier's check, band draft/guarantee confirmed
by a universal or commercial bank or an irrevocable letter of credit issued by a Universal
or Commercial Bank, and 30% in case of a surety bond callable upon demand issued by
a surety or insurance company duly certified by the Insurance Commission as authorized
to issuesuch security.

We look forward to a strong partnership with you.

~
DENNIS S. MAS, PhD URP

RegionalVice President-P,1n tzfVj#-
I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on _

Trulyyours,

Name of the representative of the Bidder: _

Authorized Signature: _



printableAwardNoticeAbstra~ Page 1 of 1

-
Philippine Government .Efectroni(' prot •••rementS~m

Award Notice Abstract
Reference Number 2021031

LEASE OF OFFICE SPACE OF PRO VI ILOILO FOR CY2013 TO CY2015 (2nd Failed Bid)Title

Category Lease and Rental of Property or Building

PHILIPPINE HEALTH INSURANCE Solicitation No. RIV 392-07-12Organization Name:
CORPORATION - REGION VI

Contact Name: DENNIS S. MAS, PhDURP Approved Budget PHP 37,830,000.00

Award Notice Number: 398189
Title of Award Notice: LEASE OF OFFICE SPACE OF PRO VI ILOILO FOR CY2013 TO CY2015 (2nd Failed Bid)

Supplier Information

Contract No: Status Posted

Awardees: HEVA MANAGEMENT & DEVELOPMENT Award Date 10/12/2012
CORPORATION

Address: Colon Cor Leon Kilat St. Publish Date 19/12/2012
Cebu City Associated
Cebu Component Yes
Philippines 6000

Contact Person: Raymundo Durano Chavez
,

Award Type Negotiated Procurement
Colon Cor Leon Kilat St.

Contract Amount PHP 37,499,976.00Cebu City
Cebu Proceed Date
Philippines 6000
63-32-2548888 Contract Start Date

Corporate Title: Accounting Manager

Contract End Date

Reason for Award
SINGLE CALCULATED RESPONSIVE BID

The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the.svstern. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

© 2004-2012 DBM Procurement Service. All rights
reserved.

Help I Online Training I Contact Us I
Sitema~_

https:llwww.philgeps.gov.phlGEPSVS/Tender/printableAwardNoticeAbstractUI.aspx... 12119/2012


